PANDDA Members – February 2019
[bookmark: _GoBack]Graham Breckon
Countess of Chester NHS Foundation Trust 
graham.breckon@nhs.net

John Coulshed
Greater Manchester West Mental Health NHS Foundation Trust 
john.coulshed@gmmh.nhs.uk

Suzanne Ford
St Helens & Knowsley Teaching Hospitals NHS Trust
suzanne.ford@sthk.nhs.uk

Dominic Gilroy
NHS Health Care Libraries Unit
dominic.gilroy@hee.nhs.uk

Sarah Glover
East Lancashire Hospitals NHS Trust
sarah.glover@elht.nhs.uk

Steve Glover 
Manchester University NHS Foundation Trust
steve.glover@mft.nhs.uk

Hugh Hanchard
South Tees NHS Trust
hugh.hanchard@stees.nhs.uk

Sue Hardy
Rotherham NHS Foundation Trust
sue.hardy2@nhs.net




Joanne Naughton
Health Education England
joanne.naughton@hee.nhs.uk

Ruth Woodcock
Doncaster and Bassetlaw Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust
ruth.woodcock2@nhs.net

Jane Shinn
North Lincolnshire & Goole NHS Foundation Trust
jane.shinn@nhs.net

Susan Smith
Mid Cheshire Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust
susan.smith@chester.ac.uk

Sue Steele (Chair)
Pennine Acute Hospitals NHS Trust 
sue.steele@pat.nhs.uk

Jenny Doran
Royal Liverpool & Broadgreen University Hospitals NHS Trust 

Jennifer.doran@rlbuht.nhs.uk

David Watson
South Tees NHS Trust
david.watson5@nhs.net

Patrick White
York Teaching Hospital NHS Foundation Trust
patrick.white@york.nhs.uk
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